e b e S AR PR b b b A

. LRl SPR EF

.. . PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

"TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

LX

The undersigned, lega! owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
descrived in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for »

~ Special Hearing under Eection 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, %o determine whe-
~ ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve —_..-

the trensfer of density from from

A e e - s e . A -

See Section

i o e e e e e W T —

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

- . . . J'.u'~6;2£;=:;;
-1, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc.,, upon fi W 2
ing of thig Petition, and further agree {0 and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrig
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Couaty. ¢

S s T BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | SN CALTIAORE COUNTY
_ 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm ; : : b S R I I e T . ) K_‘.'_!_r y ) EHCE ANNNG AND ZONING
o P under the penalties of Periul;;{,- that Uv; ! ' e L R N R RTICTEN October 29, 1985 : J 4%¥;SJ%T MARTLAND 1204

are the legal owner(s} of the proper P e Lo S ' S D ER . Robert J. Ryan, Esquire ‘ NCAMAN £ GERAE

which is the subjept of }fis Petition. i R R S TR | Moore, Ca.n;R}e{y L mer | . NN A

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

_ ¢ T ST o e e TR 111 W. Chesapeaks Ave. 406 Jefferson Building
Jeffrey F. Klein, President o _ _ — : S COUNTYOFFICB OF PLAN.NING. & ZONING : e f.) ok 000 )
"""""" e piminieu et sttty (Type or Print Name) V1TBiNia L. Ea5 er i T T LIRS R e T T B TR SF R : ' e Mr, Arnold J

3 wilding -~ . SR _ . Item No. 84 - Case No. B6-216-FPH _ . avlon NoveEm \ >
2 K oo~ e TNy f‘{‘i‘i“ﬁ":g{fiiﬁehi AveRue ¢y FE T e | | Petitioners - J. Hamilton Faster, et al | County OTies ornn VEMBERG, [785
- e .. Towson, Maryland 21204 . TR : Special Hearing Petition - Fouson, Maryiana 21203

Crosby Homes, Inc. i S AT i é: o R RS ORI _
————— &{ S TUTISm e ; - Your p n has been l'e_i'-ﬁi\f,ed;

-

Signatu}e Edmund H. Henderson

A - S ‘ A - o k B MEMBERS . L
and accgpted for filing this .= o4 Dear Mr. Ryan: Re: Zoning saersory teeting o SEPTEMBER 1O, 1965

"cfo Jeffrey F, Klein, Ire. . - day of Detobep .+ 17 38 The Zoning Plans Advisor Preoerty Owner: T+ HAMIvTowm Ensrer eta | Erosew
e . . ——dAth S e ‘ I R y Committee and the County Review Group Location: !
A garea Rtreet . _--éa&&g.--%@iﬁ&u]i?lmgm 21030 S SR S B ST D O S A 355???2’2.‘&9?5,.,1“, {CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced Dear Mr. Jablon: Sis TageTe Ro . l;lbO'SE oF Hm'lif
City and Stata gna ockeysville, S et T T R R T e S ceate . petition. The comments from the CRG have been added to those of the ) PLEsSonT ML Roap
ﬁtﬂﬁg;o{;fpggﬁoigzu 377-8600 Henderson: 29 University Circle . T ER e ST 2 N RN s Ate Roads Commission Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this case file. They The Bivision of Current Planning and Develaoment has re

Enginearing

petitian and off viewed i
Charlottesville, VA 22903 Bureau of are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action asplicanle . O °'S the following comments. The ttems checked beiow arethe subject
Robert_J. Ryan; Moore, Carney & Ryan an

- 1 A o e e e i o o =l e e e o e i

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or . : )(l
llealth Department problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing f ,I“E" are no site planning factors reauiring comment
L Project Planning on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with D()A cﬁﬂﬂg g:::ee: g:ﬁg :ee::ng 3 Teauired. ‘
T S e > b B ﬁ R f building Department :1}:: lz‘:ningthmmisiioner with recommendations as to the suitability of J;:;‘ward by the Zureay U:epug?i:é‘;e:::ge:"d the minutes will be
P o : . B R s quested zoning. Siaive is part of a 1 ; ther ' i
o Petltioner' Je I_I ultﬂﬂ hltﬂ'!_—“_ al Received Y ﬂ"' R fq"ﬁ."’ e a R Board of Pducation : subdivision. The pla: "':;g-e;";':a::; ::::ﬁ:r:r;:;“ defined as a
ietitioner s!" _ 5 N . o S ,Chai_.rman. Zoning Pla_ns B e 2oning Administration This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed

ttorney _ Pobert Js 7 . — . Advisory Committee S filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

- - ARNOLD TON/ .
- Zoning ssiong;xz@b

City and State

4G6 Jefferx Building Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

___________ e iheiegihtloe. - S JA record olat will be required and my
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Industrial

to issuance of a building permit, #¢ be recoraed prior
JThe access fs peot satisfactory,

{
(
{
Towson, MD 21204 E )The ctrculation on this site js not sati
(
{
(

T Y e

City and State

Ning Crcy sfactary,
parking arrangement 1 not satisfactory.

Parking calculations m,
myst be shown gn th
IThis property contatns soils which ar -

development on these soils is prohihi:ege”ned as wetlands, and

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ____8}?:..7_1.99.. _____

Very truly yours,
Jeonstruction in or alteration of

W 6- %&0’ ACI
under the provisions of Section Zthe fogodblain 1s orohinites

JAMES E. DYER ' . . Requlations, 2-98 of the Development

. - { )0evelopment of this site m ;
a » .
ghairn}an _ : . the Baltimore County r«tasttzl-ylﬂgl::ﬁsh“Ite 4 potential conflict with
oning Plans Advisory Committee I { )The amended Develapme '

. ) ( on nt Plan wag approved by the Planning Board
JED:nr . (X)U"dscwing: Must conply witn i
- )The property is h:a:a'.:ed'lr Sait

. . Bi11 178-79.
-Enclosures - ) o . y be issued until a Reserve

@ has heen issued, The deficient service
o . A ‘. _ JThe property 15 locares inatrarric

t intersection as cefined i area controlled by a *0" leve!
200 East Pennsylvania Ave traffic cabacity by 3117 173-79, and as conditions chane

’ M2y becone mors limi X
'ston' Marylarﬂ 21204 ; are re-evaluated gnnual| 2 Iimited, The Zasie Services A
o 5 _ es Areas
S { JAdditianal coments. ¥ by the County Council.

Phone No.

i e ot e T T € i T 1 R T TR T e T

|

TRl TF

e

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ceeeolbth

of _..0ctober SR | , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
_out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

~
S
ipy 91837101 S/S.

County, on the ... - _.November _____._. ,

---BJ

P38 aenses uon

B

Eunene A, Bober
James Hoswell _ Chizf, Current Flinning and Development
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J T SALTIMORE COUNT L g EﬁETBAggARI% COUNTY
| _ BALTIMORE_ COUNTY MENT
mdﬂeWeﬂtaﬂmwwmwﬂ h . DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING I/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

, ; \ 4%94-4500
William K. Hellmann State Highway Administratjon e L%dwg%'o MARYLAND 21204

Secretary | : ‘ PAUL H. REINCKE
Hal Kassoff : 3 s CHIEF September 26,

Administrator ,
) September 6, 1985 Mr. Arnold Jablon
Mr. J. Markle-Chief Re: Baltimore County September 23, g?_’;igg g‘i’,“’;';zz;?ﬁ:‘and Zoning
Bureau of Public ﬁgivices ERG gee;i?g of 9/18/85 paltimoze County Office Building
County Office Bu] ne rosby
September 20, 1985 Towsoi, Maryland, 2120: N/E side Northwest : gr;inmgg:mf::ggger | Towson, Maryland 21204
i Expressway, South pt 9 e fice Buildi . _ . )
| ' of Tollgate Road unty Office Building Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
I Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Mr. A. Jahlon - Baltimore County Dear Mr. Markles ! - L
Zoning {iwmissioner Item No. 84 4 ! -
County Office Building Property Owner: J. Hamilton Easter, et al On review of the revised CRG submittal of 8/26/85, Item No. 84 Meeting of September 10, 1985 _ _ ,
Towson, Maryland 21204 (Crosby Hill) for Crosby Hill, {the site plan shows a direct outfall Property Owner: J. Hamilton Easter, et al (Crosby Hill) Location: §/S Tollgate Road, 1,180' SE of Pleasant Hill Road
Location: S/S tollgate Rd, 1,180' SE crossing the State Highway Administration Right of Way Location: S!S Tollgate Road,
Att: James Dyez of Pleasant Hill Rd. from the Storm WAter Management facility. Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 Item No.: 84
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 i i ] Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to approve the transfer of density
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing to approve The State Hlghway Administratioh will require the from Parcel No. 1, a parcel resulting from a Gentlemen:
the transfer of density from Parcel No. 1, developer to proyide a complete set of the Baltimore severence by the Northwest Expressway, to
a parcel resulting from a severence by the County approved storm water management plans for State Parcel No. 2. Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Northwest Expressway, to Parcel No. 2. Highway Administyation Hydraulic Review. _ Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X*® are applicable and required
. . + | . - ‘ to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
g?;ii?ct:”éﬁgg?z:ﬁo; District _ It is requegted that all Baltimore County permits Acres: 14.639 po p prope
be held until thd State Highway Administration's - pistrict: 4th
Hydraulic reviewiis completed. :

Maiyland Department of Iransportation

State Highway Adrainistration

RE: Property Owner: J. Hamilton Easter, et al (Crosby Hill)

Zoning Agenda: - xeering of 9/10/85

J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requii'ed and ihall be
] located at intervals or feet alony an approved road in
Dear Mr. Ja.lon: : ; accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

. . Very truly yours, Dear My, Jablon: _ Department of Public Works.

- Attached for your use & review are our CRG Cemments of 9-6-85. | ' '
. o . (OM ~£a This item is being reviewed by the C.R.G., please see A secord means of wehicle access is required feor the site,

Charles Lee, Chief comments. , » ;
Very truly yours, o Bureau of El'lgr. Access Permits : The vehicle dead end condition shown at

CQMAIS , by: George Wittman

Charles Lee, Chief .
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits CL-GW:es

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site skall be made to comply with all zpplicable parts cof the

Michael - _ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Traffic Engineer Assoc Il See CRG comments. Y

S o 1 : ' The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

--_:CL/GWrab . _ 1 ' ' . comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protsction
_ MSF/bld Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

to occupancy. '

George Wittman cc: J. Ogle

Cca: 1J.0gle

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

Noted and
~Approved:

folephene aumber ls___ 301-659-1230
: . Toletypuwritar for impaired Hearing or Speech
301-659-1350 - 3837555 Baltimore W4tro — 5850481 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5082 Bistewide Tolt Free
' P.0. Box 717§ 707 North Caiveri 81, Beltimors, :am 2:203- 0717

Special Inspection Division

My telephona numbar is

. Teistypewriter for ir22irad Hearing or Speech
" AB37555 Yaltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Matro — 1-800-492-5062 Staiswide Tolt Free

P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Czivert St., Balttimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing thai by reacon of the following finding of facts: : : -

i C A\
: L
BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING MINUTES _,‘/:""-'

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES October 2, 1985 Wednesday, September 18, 1985 i
Lg}/%%l;lo MARYLAND 21204

CROSBY HILL
TED ZALESKL, IR, "'2 73

DIRECTOR ' District 4 C2

CRG Minutes (Continued) September 18, 18985

CROSBY HILL -~ Dist. 4 C3

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT* - traffic generated by this subdivision. He advised that the townhouses wii’ create fewer
-, . . ;
trips per day than individual homes.

Mr. Arnold Jeblon, Zoning (_}mi.ni.unlt
Rowsan Nary 2ou Catherine wWarfield, Chairman - Department of Public wWorks

Towson, Maryland 21204 . . . ¢
Susan Carrell, Co-Chairman - Office of Current Planning Zoning Comments addressed the issue of definition of the buffer area.

Dear Mr, Jaklens The developer

Comments on Item # 8L}  Zoning Advimscry Comittes Maeting are as follows: Agency Representatives ' advised thai he will provide a continuous 50-foot buffer and relocate the storm water
Property Owers  J, Hamilton Easter, et al (Crosby Hill) ' Capt. Jos. Kelly - Fire Prevention Bureau : ‘ management pond outside the buffer.
Locations 8/S Tollgate Road, 1,180' SE of Pleasand Hill Road Robert Covahey - Devslopers Engineering Division

Districts Lth, Gary Kerns - Office of Current Planning
- Greg Jones - Dept. of Traffic Engineering

The Plan was revised to comply with County requirements inciuding Traffiz Comments
and was found acceptable; ther=fore, the Plan was approved.,

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore ?ouaty Building Code ;)cﬂopt.d by Council Bill #11-853 . . ‘ Developer and/or Representatives _ C \0)
the land Code for the Handicapped and d (A N.8.1. #117-1 = 19 and other applicabls Codes and Standards, : .
Hary PP Age Jeffery Klein - Developer

Ed Haile - Daft-McCune-wWalker, Inc.

4 building and other miscellansous permits shall be required before the etart of any construction.

' ' » [
C. HResidentinl: Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a permit application., The ssal of » : Interested Citizens
registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/ia not required on plans and technical data.

S | " Mrs., Warfi i : e, d ; ;
@ o ials Thees sete of sonstruction 4x susled and sigred by o registersd in Land Architect s ield opened the meeting at 9:15 a.m., introduced the staff, and explained

or Enginesr shall be Tequired to file with & pernit spplicstion. Heproduced meals are not mcceptatle. the purpose of the meeting
-

411 Une Groups except Bl Single Family Detached Duwellinge Tequirs & minimum of 1 hour fire rating for : Mr, Haile presented the Plan.

exterior walls closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line. R-L Use Groups require & ome hour wall if clonser '

than 3'-0 to an interjor lot line, Ainy wall bullt on an interior lot line shall requirs a fire or party ; Ms., Carrell summarized the staff comménts submitted from Traffic Engineering, Health
wall, See Table LOl, Section 1L07, Section 1406,2 and Table 1402, HNo openings are permitted in an i

axterior wvall vithin 3'-0 of an interior lot line, Department, Storm Water Management Review Group, Fire Prevention Bureau, Building Plans

The structure doess not appear to comply with Teble 505 for permissabls height/sres. Reply to the requerted ;‘ Review, Bureau of Sanitation, Department of Recreation & Parks, Office of Planning and
variance by this office cannot be considersd until the necessary dats pertaining to height/ares and ) R . . ..
construction type is provided. Ses Table LO1 and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this dspartment. ; Zoning, Developers Engineering Division. These comments have been made a part of these

minutes, and a co was also given to the developer and developer's engineer.
The requested verimnce appears to conflict with Section(s) » of the Baltimore f Py g pe pe g €

County Building Code.

Citizens were invited to comment. Mr. Hazard questioned the transfer of density

When filing for a required Change of Usa/Oocupancy Permit, an alteration permit spplication shall also : and quantity of trees Iin the buffer area adjacent to the storm water management pond, and
be filed along with three sets of acceptable conmtructicn pluns indicating how the existing structure is : , X

to be altersd in order to comply with the Code reguirensnta for the new use. Maryland irchitectural or ; he objected to the increase of traffic on Tellgate Road. Other citizens noted that the
Engineser seals are usually Tequired., The changs of Use Groups are from Use to Tue y OF ,

to Mixed Umes , Sea Section J12 of the Bullding Code.

buffer adjacent to the storm water management pond was less than 50-feet wide and commented

The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine, FPlease ses the attached ! about traffic from townhouses.
copy of Sectiom 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Gite plans shall shov the correct ) . . . . ‘
elevations above asa level for ihe 1ot and the finish floor levels including basewent. It was explained that the transfer of density will be decided by a Special Hearing

comentss  Structures when constructed shall comply with the set backs from | before the Zoning Commissioner. If it is determined that the density cannot be allocated

interior lot lines, other buildings, etc. as required for fire separation ‘ as shown on the Plan, the layout must be revised and a new County Review Group Meeting will

the buil code. , . ,
in ding be required. The Office of Planning will notify the citizens present of the decision by

Theae abbrevisted compents reflect only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the OIfice the Zoning Office. #r. Jones, the County Traffic En ineer, rei L.
of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be conetrued ms the full extent of any permit. ¢ desired ‘ g * ’ Y g s reiterated the position of

the applicant may obtain sdditional information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 1il | . . . . A . L.
V. Cheaspaake Avemue, Toweon, Maryland 2120%. ? | the Traffic Department that existing Tollgate Reoad iIs capable of handling the additional

BY: C. E. Burnhan, “hief
Bullding Flans Feview

(7
\\\g_é ’Y\\j u/22/8%
g\

. Project #85225
Projeckt fBSZZS : Cro:by Hill i Project #85225
Crosby Hill : P 3 ; Crosby Hill
Page 2 age |

MARYLAND | | September 17, 19%5 | Page 4
BALTIMORE COUNTY, ] September 17, 1985 | P ' September 17, 1985

. HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd
SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS September 17, 1985 SENERAL COMMENTS: {Cont'd) !
SUBJECT: _ .
h, P E. Chief Easements shall be established within the unencumbered area adjacent to the
Edward A. McDonoug 'n ‘D;;ISiOn public 40-foot right-of-way to allow County maintenance of the water and sewer
Developers Engineering service connections, including the right to read the water meters as required.

HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

“"No Parking™ signs shall be posted prohibiting parallel parking on 24-foot . . y .
width streets and within the turnaround area. | £. The construction of combination curb and gutter in jits ultimate

: location and a maximum of 28,5 feet of paving adjacent thereto -

Ramps shall be provided for physically handicapped persons at all street along the frontage of the property. The paving thickness shall
intersections. : conform with Baltimore County Standardsand requirements for
1l-inch thick paving.

FROM:

by Hill The Developer shall ba responsible for damages to the County's facilities,
FROJECT NAME: Crospy 3 such as water meters, manholes, curbs and gutters and inlets within his subdivision.
Occupancy Permite will be withheld until such damages have been corrected.

On public roads with perpendicular parking bays, the maximum grade for the . . . '
curb and gutter shall be 5% for the road frontage of such parking bays. g. The relocation of any utilities or poles as required by the road

. $85225
PROJECT NUMBER: improvements.

Where construction contracts do not cover an entire Public Works Agreement,
an additional Public Works Agreement fee will be collected. This fee will be the
- difference in cost between the fee/unit as covered in the Public Works Agreement
oy DISTRICT: aC3 - and the fee/unit cost for the number of lots covered by the proposed contract.

i o This additional fee will be collected at the time of contract for all partial
contracts.,

. Tollgate Road Concrete valley gutters are required between the parking bays and the traffic . :
LOCATION way in locations where tha grade is 2% or less. Where grades exceed 23 up to Si, The Developer's responsibilities along thg existing road frontage of Parcel 1l

the use of bituminous concrete s for—- of the subdivision shall be as follows:

“ sidewalks are reqguired adjacent to the public roads serving this site. The a. The submission of detailed construction dfa?xngs to extend a
walka shall be 4 feet wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore County min%mym distance of 200 fe?t beyond the }met§ of the sub-
Standards, which places the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the property line, division or as may be required to establish };?e and grade.
or the adjacent unencumbered area,

. . , The Developer's engineer shall furnish along with the quantity estimatec, the

7 Plan for the subject site, dated August ¢, 1985 and revised August 26, , = j o - O

1985 225 been reviewed b; the Devélope:s Engineering Division and we comment totaldn;mb:; of unltsdcoveied :y the Public Works Agreement and the number of units The submission of full cross-sections is deemed necessary for
. . served by the proposed contract.

as follows: - The Developer shall be responsible for constructicnstake-out of all highway design and/or construction purposes. The sections are to be

improvements required in connection with this site and all stake-outs shall be in taken at 23-foot intervals and are to be shown on standard

The Plan is satisféctory pending conformance with the following comments. accordance with Baltimore County Standards. cross-section paper at 1"=5' horizontal to 1"=5' vertical scale.

GENERAL COMMENTS:

HIGCHWAY COMMENTS:

"Ail private contracts for construction of storm drains and roads intended for

ic title and maintenance must be let under a contract form, proposal and S . .. , . . line control stakes on the points of curvature and ints of tangency and on
i:giéﬁments sdopted by the Baltimore County Department of Public Works. The Tollgate Road is an existing road, which shall ultimately be improved as a P po 9 Y

N - . g . adjacent rights-of-way alon roposed roads to ba used as control for the stake-out ,
Developer has tuie option of placing the “storm drains under a public contract. 40-foot street cross-section on a 60-foot right-of-way. of utilities. v 9 propo Tha preparation of the right-ol-way plats for any offsite road

A1l st ts in thi bdivisi hall b 3 h 24-f - rights-of-way required :to make the necessary improvements.
L . : : ’ streets in this subdivision sha e improved with a 24-foot combination _ C i i (s i i -
All construction drawings and construction for public use shall conform with curb and gutter Cross—section on a 40-foot rightEof—way and shall be the Developer's The Developer's responsibilities along the existing road frontage of Parcel 2 Baltimore County will attumpt to acquire the right-of-way, at the

; . . l
Balti:?retQOunty gegait?i:tfgi z:i:tiugzzzi Design Standards and Standard full responsibility. of tha subdivision shall be as followss | Developer's cost.
Specifications and Deta .

It shall be the Developer's responsibility to have his engineer set property ggeaﬁ;esz;::ig; gﬁdtgio;igzz;zggzzi gta:of::;ta:g :E: g;g;i;tion

igei ; i The grading of the widening and the xisting road to the establisghed
. : . ; . s The paving thickness shall conform with Balti County Standard d ire- a. T?G_SUbNISSIOn of detailed construction drawings to extend a , . £
“» . The responsibilities of the Developer involving public improvements shall nents forpll-igch thick pavin w altinore (ounty standards and require minimum distance of 200 feet beyond the limits of the sub- j grade., Where adjacent properties are adve:§e1y affected_by the‘ L
incleda the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred. Currently these g division or as may be required to establish line and grade. : improvements, the Developer shall be financially ressponsible for

charges are 3.0 times payroll for Metropolitan District Projects and 2.0 times the necessary r.pairs to these properties.

. e : .
g ~ Baltimore County will onl i i i
- payroll for the Capital Improvement Fund. Y nly maintain the travelled way of streets with

. . ' L , The submissionr of full cross-sections is deemed necessary for .
perpepdlcylar pazkxng. ACondomlnxuy or Homeowners Association must be established design and/or construction purposes The seétions are tg be ] The construction of the widening to 24 feet of paving. The
. $li“iﬁprdvements, intersections, entrances, drainage requirements and con- to maintaln the parking bays and sidewalk areas. taken at 25-foot intervals and are to be shown on standard : paving thickness shall conform with Baltimore County Standards

éﬁiﬁction.affecting a State Road right-of-way are subiect tg Fh? ita:§ard§. It shall be the responsibility of the Developer'§ engineer to clarify all : cross-section paper at 1"s=5' horizontal to 1"=5' vertical scale. B and requirements for ll-inch thick pav;ng;- . ‘
i j s Marviand State Highway Administration 1in . > o . e Dey 31

_specifications ?nd ;pgri:?;OiZ ;2:ntdry ghway rights-of-way within the property and to initiate such action that may be necessary

a@ﬁ}fﬁ?n tg‘th°=3 or ba Y. to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shall be responsible

o e A . .. f any wideniny and slope easements at no cost to the Count
% “t . B . for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or °© b ¥
ponsi i1l highway and storm g
The Developer is res nsxble.for the full cost of a ghway abandonment of these rights-of-way. STORM DRAINS, SEDIME}

) z - " . . e - % iy a N - 4 = ' M H
 drain jconstruction. g The preparation of the right-of-way plats for any ofisite road {T CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT CONMMENTS
o o . : . rights-of-way required to make the necessary improvements

by - - . . : The sharp curves must conform with Baltimore County Standards for mi . . Y P *
T &yp pyblic Works Agreement must be ex?cuted by the owner and Baltimore County of curve min?mum radii and wldening.b Y minimum length Baltimore County will attempt %o acquire the right-of-wav, at
for the required public improvements, prior to the recording of a record plat. ! ‘ the Developer's cost. |

The preparation of the right-of-way plat for, and the dedicatiun 9. ?he relocation of any utilities or poles as requirec by the road
: improvements.

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cast of dihinage facilities
required to carry the storm water run-off through the property tn be developed to
o ) .« suitable outfall. The Developer's cost responsibilities include the avauiring of
19+ Lot domini The grading of tue widening and the existing road to the eaﬁgme9t:tandfrxghtz-c:;waz - ZOth gns;te :?2 °£251§; - ani thg}éeedigqhin E:e O{
be centered on the 24-foot travelied way. A minimum l8-foot Condominium or of the cable les and fixtures. The County will established grade. Where adjacent propavties are adversely ‘ 8aid rignts-ol-way -J the tounty. ¥reparation of a.. construc.ion, rights—oi-way

. s . . y . e fe _ < . ass th £ th : - E ] ; -
Homeowners Acsociation strip tust be established adjacent to the right-of-way when the stréeiz b eon aane ted‘for Coun{ L a ume the cost o e power affected by the improvements, the Developer shall be financially and eagement d:aunngs..;nqxneezxng and surveys, and paymert of all-actual con
to cover the remainder of the parking bays and sidewalks. : <ep ¥ enance. : responsible fcr the necessary repairs to these properties. struction costs including the County overhead both within and outside the develop-
: g , ' . - ment, are also the responsibilities of the Devalcoper.

L . .
“In accordance with Bill No. 32-72, street lights are required in all sub-

_— o . adicul ki a 40-foot right-of-way shall Coo s ;
# plongthe streets with perpeadicular parking, 9 d divisions. The Developer will be responsible for the full cost of installation
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Project #85235
Crosby Hill

Page 5

September 17, 1985

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STGRM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS: (Cont'd;

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
— permarent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
————— - especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would he the full responsibility of the Developer.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pellution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (Bill No. 13-85)
a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance Bond posted prior to issuance of
a grading permit.

A sediment control plan is required, The number of square feet of land
digturbed shall be indicated on the sediment control drawing.

The Developer shall be responsible to stabilize the sidewalk areas and supporting
slopes on all road rights-of-way following completion of the initial grading of the
bored-out subgrade. The stabilization shall be accomplished within the nearest
pericd of optimum seeding as establishsd in the Baltimore County Sediment Control
Manual. Minimum acceptable stabilization measures will be as specified in the Baltimore
County Sediment Counirol Manual under “Crxtlcal Area Stabilization (With Semi-Permanent
Seedings)".

Failure by the Developer to accomplish the stabilization as aforementioned
will result in the termination of all processing phases of this development.

A permanent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of the original
runoff based on a 2-year, l0-year and 1l00-year frequency storm must be provided
on the site.

'>{Storm water management must comply with the requirements of the 1984
Baltimore County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted
September 11, 1984.

The Developer is responsible for the cost of temporary structures and measures
required in the event of sectional development.

The Developer shall provide a minimum l0-foot drainage and utility easement
along all bordering property lines which are not adjacent to County rights-of-way
or storm drain reservations, unless a similar easement easement has previously
been provided along the property lines of the adjacent subdivision.

A permit will be required to allow the discharge from the proposed storm
water management pond into the State storm water management facility.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FRCM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: September 17, 1685

Project #85225
Crosby Hill

Page €

September 17, 1985

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this property had been referred to the Ealtimore City
Water Division for review and their comments are as follows:

*...s5ervice may be obtained from the Reisterstown Fifth Zone.

Eight-inch water mains should be installed in the public roads from
the existing 12-inch maia in Tollgate Road. A 4-inch main should ke
installed in each cul-de-sac unless a fire hydrant is to be provided.

Metered servicea for the townhouses may be taken from the proposed water
main extension. However, to receive water service, all lots must have
fee simple frontage on a public road.

Pressures will exceed 100 psi below elevaticn 620 feet and we suggest
that pressure reducing valves be installed to provide service to all
units below that elevation,

All mains within the project not in public roads, will not be maintained
or serviced by the City."

The Developer is responsible for any deficit to be incurred by the construction,
under County contract and inspection, of public water main extension and/or public
sanitary sewerage required to serve this property. He is responsible for the
preparation and the cost of construction drawings and right-of-way plats required.

He is further responsible for conveying any required right-of-way to Baltimore
County at no cost to the County.

This property is subject to Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charges based
on the size of water meters utilized in agcordance with current County Policy.

The total Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charge is determined, and payable,
upon receipt of bids for the utility constructicon contract., This Charge is in
addition to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges.

Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and approval by the
Fire Protection Ciéction of the Fire Department.

The public sewer must be extended through this property to Tollgate Road to
provide for extension to the promerties on the north side of the road.

- //7/ /gn—.
EDWARD A. MCDONQUGH, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division

EAM:REC:s3

cc: Vernon Bucher
File

PROJECT NaMg:; CROSBY RILL PLAN XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT IV-273 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

- The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject plen dated August 9, 1985 and
submits the following comments:

Tollgate Road needs to be widened to a 24' roadway along the frentage of Parcel 1 to
Pleasant Hill Road. At the intersection, Tollgate Road should be 35' as per
comments of the Department of Traffic Engineering. :

7, -Additional landscaping is needed along the Northwest Expressway right-of-way to
"Y*rovide an effective noise and visual barrier between the development and
the expressway. A final landscape plan prepared by a registered landscape
architect must be approved by this office prior to the issuance of buildi..g permits.
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BATTTMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Subject: immty Feview Group Coments pate  September 20, 1985

From; Dept. of Recreation and Parks (Supersedes $/11/85)

Project Name Crosby Hi1l Preliminary Plan
Project Nurber: 8522 - Development Plan
Iocation: Tollgate Road Final Plat —_—
mst.ncts 4, C-3 CBG __X

Zoning IR 3,5 i
COMMENTS ¢

1. L.0.3. is required and the calculations shown are correct.

2. The proposed H.0.4. Open Space shown, including "Parcel 1" is
ac:eptable,

5. Cpen space should be labled "H.0.A., Open Space".
4. Show lines of division between SWM area and Open Space,

5« Show easements for any utilities that cross E.0.A. Open Space
including SWM ocutfall.

6. The usual covenants quanranteeing the existence and maintenance of the
H.0.A. Open Space in perpituity are required. .

7. The Open Space must be protected during construction as per the L.0,S.
manual.,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REYIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: September 18, 1835
FROM: ZCONING OFFICE

PROJECT NAME: CROSBY HILL PLAN: 8/26/85

LOCATION: S/5 Tollgate Rd., W/Ritters La. DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

DISTRICT: 4tl. Election District PLAT:

2. The Storm Water Management pond should be located outside of the buffer
area, The pond and the buffer area should be well defined.
3. Under HNote #11 height will be determined by the highest point at grade to
the higrest point on the structure.
"
‘ LQr
W. CARL RICHARDS, JR.
Zoning Assoclate III
WCR:bg

Transfer of density has not been allowed involving non-contiguous parcels,
Zoning appreoval would be contingent upen the outccme of the special hearing
to transfer the density from parcel #1 to parcel #2.
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CRATCET CF TRAFTIC BGDETRDG
—_ BALTTVMORE COLNTY, MARYIAND

0 : Mr, Jaxmes A,
) Markle DATE: 9-17-85
e FRIM : C. Richard Moere
SUATECT:  C.R.G. Camments
PROTECT KAME: . Crosby Hill
- C.MI IIA.\:: x * .
PROCZIT NMEZR ¢ D :
ISTRICT: ___ 8c4 DEVELLZMENT PLAN:
mm:: a
Tolleate Road RECCRO FIAT:
’ " [
It is recommended that Tollgate Road be widened approximately . :
4ft. with a minimum of 24ft. of paving. It is also recommended that at®
. Pleasant Hill Road, Iollgate-Rbad should be widened to-35ft. for 100ft.,

with a 30 to ! taper back to the narrower section.

Grdﬂihg and clearing and an area kept free of sight obstructions
will be needed on the inside of tQF curve of the main reoad in accordance
with AASHTO intersection sight distance standards., This area needs to

be shown on future plans including the development plans. T

oG
C. Richard Mbore

Deputy Director of . .
Traffic Engineering

CRM/GMJ/b1d

gty DD
Date

COUNTY REVIEN GROUP
- COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISICON FLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Cif?CH§£3)’ Hite

Subdivision Name, Section and/or Plat

Watde
ISy SR P — LA

Dot Pute

73 2/ 0!
Wayprshed No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sewer
or Units

_ COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

i
7

|\|

Soil percolation tests are required; a minimm of two test are required mthi:_xﬂ N

a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For furthey === "% ==
information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, must be
submitted prior to approval of plat, are not required ard the plat can
be approved as submitted. Contact this office for more carplete information,

4894-2762.

Public sewers , , public water /. must be utilized and/or extended to
serve the property. .

A Hydrogeological Study and Erwiramental Effects Report for this subdivisicon,

mast be itted, are not required, is incamplete and must
be revised, has/have been reviewed arnd approved.

A Water Appropriation Permit Application, must be submitted, has

been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with
Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process.

It is recammerded the plan, be approved as a:hmittﬁl be roved as
summitted subject to the following conditions noted: ey ; :

- -

It is recor: ed this plan nol be approved at this time. See revisions and/or
cament

REVISIONS AND/@t COMMENTS:

I “]“‘"‘ s




o | - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND , : BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND ‘

e , N _ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE _
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE o | SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEY COMMENTS

Date: September 3, 1985 _ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- | : ‘ | T0 Cass Warfield | September 5, 1985 FROM: DALTLIORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
Mr- BI'OQkS Staff(“d Dll"eCtOl‘ : L T M S s L D e e Date-——-—-—-—--——------———-—----——----—

. : 2 S e mmmeees e et esseeeeee T ro.__Catherine Werfield, C. R, G. __ - Date---ﬁ%&tember 6, 1985
'l‘O nvironmental upport_ Services Date ?-I?-—' el . 7 i

nemesascaa— ! Captain Joseph Kelly 7 :
. - : : Charles K. Weiss / /-/ .
pw | | FROM. cmmoeeoeeeceo L AL . : E,. Burhan, Chief, Buildd

VAME: 1
Waste angfiater Quaiity Management : - : Tollgate Road , PROJECT NUMBFR: CRG Agenda 9/18/85, 9:00 am i eros]
SUBJECT-... ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT ' 224 - - SUBJECT e e e oo e o e ool ‘ LOCATION: Tollpate Road DISTRICT: 3 “"Tollgate Road
, : CRG 9/18/85 i _-
CRG MEETING 7-/18-88 Gro0 AM : | COMIENTS

(Date) (Time) 3 ; 1) The Building Codes now applicable are as follows:
' JE | T | Collection will be made at islands only "station collection"—This will apply

: . . Proposed buildings shall be designed and constructed so as to meet the applicable 1984 B.0.C.A. Basic National Building, Mechanical, and Energy Codes
PLAN REVIEW NOTES S L as long as T-twrn-arounds are striped appropriately & left open. provisions of the Fire Prevention Code and the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition. as amended and adopted by County Council Bill #17-85.

: - _ DL ; Note:#* Close oroximity to expressway could cause m roblems—noise ete. Fire flow test is reguired to be conducted by the Baltimore City Water Dept. on ;
| 73 D'), o’ :‘ | proximity Xp: ay any p R Tollgate Road as close to proposed site as possible. Test : The Code of Maryland Regulations 05.01.07, A.N.S.I. Standard A117.1 -

(Describe Sute) Note: Acceptance of this plan in no way binds Baltimore County into collection ‘ " Tesuius &re to be rorwarded to the office of the Fire Protection Engineer. : . 1983 also known as the Maryland Building Code for the Handicapped
‘ _ . : as amended Jamuary 1, 1785 is applicable.
' of this devlopment. At the time of construction a representative of the Bureau . Proposed penhandle driveways must be a minimum of 16 feet in width and of a

. _ . . . . hard surface capable of supporting emergency apparatus, weighing 50,000 Handicapved parking and passenger loading zones shall comply with
‘water and W_&k sewer is proposed. : . will meet with the developer or his representative to discuss details of ceollection. pounds on two axles. ! Section L-6 of h.N.S.I. A117.1 when the project is completed. This

‘ﬂ Aj " ' ' Access road shall be posted with Fire Lane signs along its entire length. - includes signage, curb cuts, ramps, etc., etc.
' {Describe streams on-site) Standard cul-de-sac or t-turnarcund shall be provided at deadend street Buildings shall comply with the height and area requirements of the

- rear . Code (Table 571) and fire separation requirements of Table LJ1.
A1l roads sh2l) have a minimum widih of 20 feet. f Section 502,2 may be applicable on the larger building depending on

' ' : ' : the proposed construction type. o
j .‘t ‘ Driveways in excess of 200 feet shall Mave standard cul-de-sac or t-turnaround. prop IP

Maximua angle of departure {(grade percentage) shall not exceed €4 per NFPA A full code review of the structures will be conducted when the
tandard #1901. Angle of departure in excess of &% would prohibit emergency building(s)} permit is submitted.
fire apraratus from gaining access to the site. '

Submitted site plan fails to indicate proposed fire hydrant spacing at
feet intervals in accordance with Baltimore County Standard Design Manual. CEB/vw

LS SO L PR e

1.

(Describe wetland soils on-site)

Storm Water Management l required.

A1l self-service stations shall have at least one attendant on duty while Lhe
. ) _ station is open to the public. The attendant's primary function shall be to
7. proposed impervious area. _ . ‘_ supervise, observe and control the dispensing of Class I liquids while said
: : ‘ ligquids are actually being dispensed, according to NFPA 30, 1931 Edition,
. 5 tr-o -BOL. a d S ti —{lekleile
RESPONSES _ _ o - : ection 7 3 and Section 7-8.4.4

The Environmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met.

The Environmental Effects report is approved, subject to the
. following checked ltemSIcondmons.

-

A No development is allowed in

(soil/name & symbol)

B. A revised site plan indicating no development in

-

must be submitted.

o C | : 6 : _°

for anything that is contrary to the spirit and intent of the BCIR, and it is _ PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING

(5

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | 1 IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE clear that what they propose is and of itself within the meaning of "density" 1‘ 4th Election District

S/S of Tellgate Road, 1,180

. _ . ad - ZONING COMMISSIONER . : Southside of Tollgate Road, 1180' SouthLeast of
. bl ] SE of Pleasant'Hil.'.L Ro Zoning.
Arnold ézmi:s1oner _____ 5 1985 e . 4th Election District Pleasant Hill Road.

TO..20ning. Gomnl memmmmmeTTTITTS | . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
t _ J. Hamilton Easter, et a N . _
e Steoning and Zoning o Case No. 86-216-5P hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the request- DATE AND TDME: Monday, November 25, 1985 at 1:00 p.m.
FROM___-22o0=.meemsse- i pPetitioners
_ _ PUBLIC HFARING: Room 106, County Office Bu11d1n°, 111 West Chesapeake
_ , petition No. 86- _216-5pH : o ed relief should be granted. _ Avenue, Towson Maryland
SUBJECI‘---P.‘!.];‘ZE 5 it _ x *x x & *x & k¥ % ERED he Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County
: Therefore, IT IS ORD by t nind ’ The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zomng Act and
FINDINGS OF FACT AND OONCLUSIONS OF LAW this Q"__ﬁ_ day of December, 1985, that the transfer of density from Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a publ 1c hearing:

v as such tition for lal Petition for Special Hearing to approve the transfer of density from
The Petitioners herein request approval to transfer density from Parcel 1 parcel 1 to Parcel 2 is approved and, uch, the pe Spec Fetition for Special Hearing to sgprove the transfer of denelsy I
Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, Expressway, to Parcel No. 2. See Section 1B01.2A1 and 1B00.2C.  °
to pParcel 2, as shown on Petitioners!' Exhibit 2. |
i it is office offers The Pe by t. heir Col purchase its however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the
Ia view of the subject of this petition, thls oific titioners, ir Contract c r, Crosby Homes, Inc., by

no comment. relief granted hereins

President, Jeffrey F. Klein, appeared and testified and were represented by |
i 1. Parcel 1 camnot be utilized for building orx
Counsel. George E. Gavrelis, an expert planner, also testified on behalf of e £ motwithatanding any ¢ o in zooing.
: The Petitioners shall record a restrictive
the petitioners. There were no Protestants. covenant  among the Land s of Baltimore

Norman E. Ger | : County that Parcel 1 shall not be buildable or - | Being the property 0f11—_i._li[%'mmﬂn_iasur_._&t_al+_ as shown on
Director _ Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.3.5, 18 located develgped in the future, notwithstanding any the plat filed with the Zoning Office. :

change in zoning.

_ _ In the event that this Petition is sranted, a building permit may be issued within
. . e permanently. the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zomng Commissicner will, however, enter—
oriainall isod one continuous tract until bifurcated at an odd angle Parcel 1 shall remain open space pe ¥ | tain anv request for a stay of the issuance of said Fermit durmg this perwd for
g y com . The petitioners may apply for their building b good cause shown. Such request must be recewed in writing by the date of the
when the Northwest Expressway was constructed. The State's taking of the land permit and be granted same upon receipt of this hearing set above or made at the heanng. - |
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware . |
for the expressway created Parcels 1 and 2 being totally separate and apart . that proceedm:; at this time is at their own . BY ORDER OF

. risk until such time as the applicable appellate i e | ARNCLD .JABLON |
with a piece of land not owned by the Petitioners between the two parcels. : brocess fom this Order has expired. If, for ZONING COMMISSICHER

' ‘ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY -
: whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
parcel 1, consisting of approximately four acres, is very elongated and - | R loners. aoald be required to returm, i:e | | ”
. . responsible for returning, said property to 1its . . Y
row; Parcel 2, consisting of approximately 14.6 acres, is triangular., Use . original condition,

KEG:JCH:slm | off Tollgate Road in Owings Mills. The property consists of two parcels which

arcel 1 for development is extremely limited and the Petitioners propose

‘ansfer its density to Parcel 2 to permit 73 units.,

"me petitioners seek relief from Sections 1801.2.A.1 and 1B00.2.C,

re County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

The Petitioners request no further relief than to be permitted to do what | ct J. Ryan, ire
thq{had the right to do before the taking by the State. They are not asking

o Y I W e W s I
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: Telephone' 301—296-3333

. Land Planning Consultants
Landscape Architects
Engineers & Surveyors

Pourth Blectxon D:utnct. laln-ote County, Maryland

- ‘Parcel No. 1

Begmm.ng for fhe fnst .at a point in the centerline of Tollgate
“--"'-koad lud place“of begmnmg bemg distant 1,180 feet more or less
:meesured i a southe_ee;erly direction on said centerline of Tollpate
Road from ilte ietereection with tfne eentetline of Pleasant Hill Road,
tt‘-eece'leev.iug‘ eaid place of beginn_ing and the centerline of Tollgate'
Road and running (1) South 06 degrees 20 minutes 44 seconds East
323.90 feet to mtersect the northeaet ‘right~of-way line of the
.:Northwest Expressway, thence runnxng and binding thereon the five
focllowing coutses and dxstancee viz; (2) North 49 degrees 57 mmuteh
20 seconds West 66.00 feet, thence (3) North 40 degrees 47 minutes 22
‘secoeds West 1,050.00 feet, ' thence (4) North 37 degrees 55 :minute's 37
'eeconds West 200.25 feet, thence (5) North 55 degrees 13 minutes 13
seconde East 50.28 feel:, and thenee (6} North 66 degreee 21 nmutee
27 secondl 'Hest 86 Blo feer., thence running (7) ‘South '.M degrees 52
minutes a4 lecondo Eas: 245 59 feet. thence (8) South 37 degrees 05
minutes L zecends Esst 360.36 feet, thence (9) South 46 degrees 35
m‘inutea 44 seeoudc Ease 561..00 feet to the place of beginning.
| Ceeteining k.301 Acres of Land more or less.
Parcel No. 2

5egmning for t.he ucond at a pomt in or near the center of

Qctober 25, 1985

Robert J. Ryan, Esquire
Moore, Carney, & Ryan
406 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: S/S Tollgate Rd, 1180' SE/Pleasant Hill
4th Election District
J. Bamiton Easter, et al
Case No. 86~216-SPH

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

DATE: November 25, 1985, Monday

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

NTY,
NCE - REVEMUE lesaoﬂ

. OFFICE OF fl ASH RECEIPT

mscELLANEO”

- {3
NﬂoNtﬂtﬂﬂNATUlEO?cA’Hﬁ

less measured in a -outheasterly direction on the centerline of
Tollgate Road from its intersection with the centerline of Pleasant
Hill Road, thence leeving said place of beginning and running, (1)
South b! degrees 4B minutes 11 seconde East 1,015.50 feet, thence (2)
South 02 degrees 20 minutes 61 seconds East 310.67 feet to intersect
the northeast right-of~way line of the Northwest Expressway, thence
runening andrbinding thereen the eight following courses and distances
(3) North 42 degrees 15 minutes 06 seconds West 348.B1 feet,
thence (4) North 35 degrees 58 minutes 08 seconds West 212,38 feet,
thence (5) North 15 degrees 41 minutes 0] seconds East 62.61 feet,
thence (6) North 37 degrees 19 minutes 04 seconds West 181.92 feet,
thence (7) North 85 degrees 47 minutes 33 seconds West 73 .60 feer,
thence (B) North 41 degrees 09 minutes 48 seconds West 466.82 feet," E
thence (9) North 34 degrees 03 minutes 58 seconds East 223.58 feet,
snd thence (10) North 58 degrees 29 minutes 15 seconds West 294.73
£eet.-thence running the three following courses and distances viz;
(11) South 84 degteel 29 nznutee 49 secounds Eant 295.73 feet, thence
.'(12) North 19 degree- 57 n;nutel 43 seconus Eant "71.00 feet, and
thence (13) North 85 degrees 34 winutes 12 seconds East~580 18 feet
to the piace of beginning.
Containing 14.639 Acres of land more or less.
NOTE: THESE DESCRIPTIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR
 CONVEYANCE. |
Our Job Fumber: B5059 (OD: L85059) .
Avgust 14, 1985
s R C“r.ge 2 of 2'1

o i

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

;"'“’5

__‘-—-'_-_-__—- " i :
PETITION FOR SPECIAL =, TOWSON, MD., ... November 7_.._-..___, 19._85

mwbuniﬂ R

- ordede of Toligne : :
'mwﬂ%o' South 4 3 g THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha|t the armexetf edvenﬁsement was
bk N w = : . o N L .
-Dggﬁnﬁg 1,';8*;5; lﬁ‘o“d"’ " published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
'PUBLIC HEARING: Ron?‘ llo‘%._r; _ o
m:?pgfffeﬁxlﬂs:lrn,.o.; ! and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

P

O

Can

Order Of
' ARNOLDIABUDH-~
Commissiones

Zoning +
Nov. 7.

TR A s L

1 L

~1F$ﬂ#f2?’ o

PETITICN FCR SPECIAL HUARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
S/S Tollgate Rd., 1180*

of Pleasant Hill Rd., 4th Dist. : {OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY
J. HAMILTON EASTER, et al., Case No. 86-216~5PH
Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices shouid be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or other

Order.

:;é;iJf€£<;, (Zﬁ{i,/ ; /lthd£44**tﬂyk“
7
Phyllis"/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Jotee Moy 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of October, 1985. a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert J. Ryan, Esquire,
Moore, Carney & Ryan, 406 Jefferson Bldg., Towson, MD 21204, Counsel
for Petitioner; and Jeffrey F. Klein, President, Crosby Hames, Inc., c/o
Jeffrey F. Klein, Inc., 6229 N. Charles St., Baltimroe, MD 21212,

Contract Purchaser.

Peter Max Zimmerman

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

T Fé-24-5PH

?;Zonofm---ﬁ‘sh %JQ&Q&;@!_.--A-/ (.fﬁ--é.---t,{ﬂ 42z i

Location of m/&%fr«ﬂm&/ , Zcéfﬂ.--éfﬁ.%.‘f ﬁ:‘?i:.-.. };{

JHER, (g Lotk s L .{T/ i q;c_//y.a__-__--gfﬁ B s 2 --zk_{ﬂ.":(
Remarks:/” "“jﬂ- % é }--;.Jf@(’.é)’e}rﬂxﬂ-.ﬁ:fﬁff&‘ff ;’/‘Z’..#j{é«ﬁf

Posted by }rﬁ Date of returm: 27l oo rene

Signsture
Humber of Signes 3

N e o
| .

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABION JEAN M H JUNG
ZONING COMMISS!ONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 21, 1585

Robert J. Ryan, Esquire
Moore, Carney, § Ryan
406 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for a Special Hearing

S§/S Tollgate Rd., 1180' SE/Pleasant Hill Road
4th Election District

J. Hamilton Easter, et al

Case No. 86-216-SPH

Sirs:

This is to advise you that $§ 67.51 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND FOST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING.OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

-

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this cffice until the day _gf. the -bheewissrtrga] f,

No 012416 - morz County, Maryland, and remit
£ COUNTY, MARYLAND N8, 11b more
2:&1?2? FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION | lding, Towson, Maryland

MISCELLANEOUS CASH HECEIPT | . k

J 2= A - {( _Accoum

.k

DATL

g
%
]
!

RECEIVED i ., /
FROM:

URE OF CASHITA

g R

VAUDAﬂOH‘ﬂ!MGHAT

LANDMARK (O%UNITY NEWSPAPEXS OF MARYAAND, INC. ?b-l} b"'SFH

Westminster, Md., Nov,. 7,.. 145

L R

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed .. Req.£183984 P,0,#71363

was published for.....one.. (1} mwumwmw e;evsous

tothe.......7th Navember.... 1985... ..o in the

D Carroll County Times, a daily newspaper published

in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.

News, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, M

E Community Times, a ! pubrehed

\-weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland,

OF MARYLAND, IN

D Randalistown

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPA

':'sum ‘o mpu. nn.d s,,,m
.‘- Pleasant Hil Road. 11!? ﬁ
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. RIGHT-oF- WAY 1o BE
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Gcncul lotu :

- Cro-hy l!o-u. Iue.
- clo Jeffrey Kleln i ¢ T A
= 6!29 North Chnln itrut £
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(301) 377-&00 AT .
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£
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' BN
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